
2002»18th Sachsen-Tour International
Stage 2  »  Oschatz  ›  Klingenthal   (188.1k)

Race information Date: 25th July 2002

Avg. speed winner: 37.86 km/h

Race category: Men Elite

Rk NAT Rider Age Team Pnt
1 SUI Camenzind Oscar 30 Phonak Hearing Systems 20 04:58:08

2 GER Poitschke Enrico 32 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig 12 ,,

3 FRA Fédrigo Pierrick 23 Crédit Agricole 7 ,,

4 DEN Petersen Jørgen 32 EDS - Fakta 5 ,,

5 CZE Kejval Lubomir 26 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 4 ,,

6 GER Hiekmann Torsten 22 Team Telekom 3 ,,

7 NZL Jenner Christopher 27 Crédit Agricole 2 00:55

8 GER Glasner Björn 29 Team Cologne 1 ,,

9 AUT Wrolich Peter 28 Gerolsteiner ,,

10 BEL Van Bondt Geert 31 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

11 KGZ Wacker Eugen 28 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

12 GER Denke Sebastian 23 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

13 AUS Gates Nick 30 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

14 FRA Jalabert Nicolas 29 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

15 GER Scholz Timo 30 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

16 NED Pronk Matthé 28 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

17 GER Wackernagel Lars 26 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics ,,

18 SUI Huser Rolf 31 Team Coast ,,

19 DEN Sonne Morten 31 EDS - Fakta ,,

20 DEN Kristensen Lennie 34 EDS - Fakta ,,

21 CZE Benčík Petr 26 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

22 SUI Schnider Daniel 28 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

23 GER Werner Jürgen 32 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

24 FRA Martin Ludovic 26 Crédit Agricole ,,

25 DEN Blaudzun Michael 29 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

26 GER Liese Thomas 33 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

27 GER Mutschler Klaus 25 Team Cologne ,,

28 CZE Hrazdira Michal 24 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

29 POL Huzarski Bartosz 21 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

30 FRA Charpenteau Yohann 23 Crédit Agricole ,,

31 GER Klöden Andreas 27 Team Telekom ,,

32 SUI Aebersold Niki 30 Team Coast ,,

33 GER Schweda Raphael 26 Team Coast ,,

34 BEL Desmet Tom 32 Marlux - Ville de Charleroi 02:08

35 SUI Strauss Jorg 24 Team Cologne ,,

36 GER Korff André 29 Team Coast 02:56

37 FRA Poilvet Benoît 25 Crédit Agricole 07:26

38 GER Peschel Uwe 33 Gerolsteiner ,,

39 GER Rich Michael 32 Gerolsteiner ,,

40 CZE Přecechtěl Michal 24 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

41 GER Siedler Sebastian 24 ,,

42 GER Bartko Robert 26 Team Telekom ,,

43 GER Grabsch Bert 27 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

44 GER Fumic Lado 26 ,,

45 LTU Vilčinskas Raimondas 25 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

46 GER Binnig David ,,

47 NED Traksel Bobbie 20 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

48 NED Veneberg Thorwald 24 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

49 GER Kopp David 23 Team Telekom ,,

50 POL Chmielewski Piotr 31 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

51 GER Kupfernagel Stefan 25 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

52 NED de Jongh Steven 28 Rabobank ProTeam ,,



Rk NAT Rider Age Team Pnt
53 NED Lotz Marc 28 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

54 GER Grabsch Ralf 29 Team Telekom ,,

55 GER Schmidt Torsten 30 Gerolsteiner ,,

56 AUT Haselbacher René 24 Gerolsteiner ,,

57 BEL Stevens Christophe 27 Marlux - Ville de Charleroi ,,

58 GER Giebelmann Michael 28 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

59 CZE Laciak Martin 21 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

60 DEN Nielsen Bjarke 26 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

61 NED Hoffman Tristan 32 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

62 DEN Jørgensen René 26 EDS - Fakta ,,

63 CZE Trkal Frantisek 32 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

64 NOR Vestøl Bjørnar 28 EDS - Fakta ,,

65 DEN Madsen Jimmi 33 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

66 NZL Dean Julian 27 CSC ProTeam - Tiscali ,,

67 SUI Bergmann Reto 26 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

68 GER Sahm Stefan 12:10

69 AUS Hayman Mathew 24 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

70 POL Stafiej Kazimierz 34 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

71 GER Müller Martin 28 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

72 AUT Riebenbauer Werner 28 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

73 CZE Tesař Lubor 31 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

74 GER Appler Marco 24 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig ,,

75 NED Boerman Coen 25 Rabobank ProTeam ,,

76 POL Mróz Mateusz 22 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

77 GER Scholz Ronny 24 Gerolsteiner ,,

78 POL Niedźwiecki Paweł 28 Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy ,,

79 GER Teutenberg Sven 29 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

80 GER Magyarosi Peter 21 ,,

81 BLR Usov Alexandre 24 Phonak Hearing Systems ,,

82 GER Hudalla Jonas 24 Team Cologne ,,

83 DEN Christensen Bekim Leif 28 Team Coast ,,

84 GER Radochla Steffen 23 Team Coast ,,

85 FRA Tournier Yann 23 Crédit Agricole ,,

86 GER Haueisen Dennis 23 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics ,,

87 GER Lademan Christian 26 Wüstenrot - ZVVZ ,,

88 AUS Sunderland Scott 35 EDS - Fakta ,,

89 GER Genze Hannes 20 13:33

90 GER Schaffrath Jan 30 Team Telekom ,,

91 GER Volkmann Karsten 23 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics ,,

92 GER Fulst Guido 32 ,,

93 SLO Sviben Sasa 29 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

94 GER Lochowski Roberto 26 EDS - Fakta ,,

95 GER Lehmann JensTeam 34 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

96 BEL Matthijs Kris 28 Marlux - Ville de Charleroi ,,

97 GER Gottschalk Carsten 27 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics ,,

98 GER Pollack Olaf 28 Gerolsteiner ,,

99 GER Dilger Andreas ,,

100 ESP Casero Ángel Luis 29 Team Coast ,,

101 GER Förster Rober 24 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

102 GER Lauke Ronny 25 Team Nurnberger Versicherung ,,

103 GER Beikirch Andreas 32 Team Cologne ,,

104 GER Müller Andreas ,,

105 GER Meschenmoser Christoph 18 ,,

106 GER Kaß Jochen ,,

107 BEL Debremaecker David 27 Marlux - Ville de Charleroi ,,

108 GER Bach Christian 23 14:57

109 GER Sczepurek Robert 22 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics 25:51

DNF GER Schulze André 27 Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig --

DNF SUI Hungerbühler Pascal 25 Team LTA - Quattro Logistics ,,

DNF GER Heppner Jens 37 Team Telekom ,,

DNF SUI Heule Christian 27 Team Cologne ,,

DNF=Did not finish / DNS=Did not start / OTL = Outside time limit / DF=Did finish, no result

https://www.procyclingstats.com/race/sachsen-tour-international/2002/stage-2



2002»18th Sachsen-Tour International

General classification

Stage 1 » 24.07.2002 »  Leipzig  ›  Leipzig   (179.5k)
Stage 2 » 25.07.2002  »  Oschatz  ›  Klingenthal   (188.1k)
Stage 3 » 25.07.2002  »  Auerbach  ›  Meißen   (203.0k)
Stage 4 » 25.07.2002  »  Bautzen  ›  Bautzen   (30.5k)
Stage 5 » 27.07.2002  »  Bautzen  ›  Großenhain   (108.1k)
Stage 6 » 28.07.2002  »  Dresden  ›  Dresden   (156.3k)

Rk NAT Rider Team Pnt Time
1 SUI Camenzind Oscar Phonak Hearing Systems 100 21:00:46
2 DEN Petersen Jørgen Bo EDS - Fakta 70 0:02
3 GER Werner Jürgen Team Nurnberger Versicherung 50 0:28
4 GER Liese Thomas Team Nurnberger Versicherung 36 0:42
5 GER Klöden Andreas Team Telekom 28 0:50
6 KGZ Wacker Eugen Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy 24 1:02
7 GER Hiekmann Torsten Team Telekom 20 1:05
8 GER Poitschke Enrico Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig 18 1:09
9 CZE Hrazdira Michal Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 16 1:25
10 GER Scholz Timo Team Wiesenhof - SC DHfK Leipzig 14 1:39
11 CZE Benčík Petr Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 12 1:56
12 CZE Kejval Lubomir Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 10 2:04
13 FRA Fédrigo Pierrick Crédit Agricole 8 2:05
14 FRA Jalabert Nicolas CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 7 2:07
15 BEL Van Bondt Geert CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 6 2:09
16 SUI Heule Christian Team Cologne 5 2:24
17 SUI Schnider Daniel Phonak Hearing Systems 4 2:25
18 GER Mutschler Klaus Team Cologne 3 2:30
19 AUT Wrolich Peter Gerolsteiner 2 2:48
20 NZL Jenner Christopher Crédit Agricole 1 3:03
21 SUI Huser Rolf Team Coast 3:09
22 NED Pronk Matthé Rabobank ProTeam 3:18
23 GER Wackernagel Lars Team LTA - Quattro Logistics 3:57
24 GER Grabsch Bert Phonak Hearing Systems 7:41
25 GER Bartko Robert Team Telekom 7:53
26 LTU Vilčinskas Raimondas Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy 9:12
27 GER Grabsch Ralf Team Telekom 10:15
28 CZE Laciak Martin Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 10:48
29 NZL Dean Julian CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 10:53
30 SUI Bergmann Reto Phonak Hearing Systems 11:04
31 AUS Hayman Mathew Rabobank ProTeam 15:59
32 NOR Vestøl Bjørnar EDS - Fakta 20:53
33 DEN Madsen Jimmi CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 22:15
34 DEN Blaudzun Michael CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 32:52
35 DEN Kristensen Lennie EDS - Fakta 33:53
36 POL Huzarski Bartosz Mróz - Supradyn Witaminy 34:00
37 DEN Sonne Morten EDS - Fakta 35:14
38 GER Schweda Raphael Team Coast 35:33
39 SUI Aebersold Niki Team Coast 35:38
40 BEL Desmet Tom Marlux - Ville de Charleroi 37:09
41 SUI Strauss Jorg Team Cologne 38:10
42 FRA Poilvet Benoît Crédit Agricole 39:18
43 FRA Charpenteau Yohann Crédit Agricole 40:49
44 NED Lotz Marc Rabobank ProTeam 41:36
45 NED Hoffman Tristan CSC ProTeam - Tiscali 42:52
46 NED Veneberg Thorwald Rabobank ProTeam 44:06
47 GER Fumic Lado 44:16
48 CZE Trkal Frantisek Wüstenrot - ZVVZ 44:20
49 AUT Haselbacher René Gerolsteiner 45:24
50 GER Binnig David 46:47
51 GER Teutenberg Sven Phonak Hearing Systems 48:13
52 SLO Sviben Sasa Team Nurnberger Versicherung 49:30
53 BLR Usov Alexandre Phonak Hearing Systems 57:26
54 GER Kopp David Team Telekom 1:20:44


